
 

11757/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 10 October 2016 

11757/16 

JUR 413 
STAT 13 
FIN 518 
OC 5 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2002/0100 (CNS)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 723/2004 of 22 March 2004 

amending the Staff Regulations of officials of the European Communities 
and the Conditions of Employment of other servants of the European 
Communities 

 (OJ L 124, 27.4.2004, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGES concerned: CS, DE, ET, EL, EN, IT, LV, LT, HU, MT, NL, PL, PT, SK, SL, FI, 

SV 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(c) (obvious errors in a number of language versions) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by the Member States: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Legal Service (DQL 

Rectificatifs): secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

118242/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 10/10/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20413;Code:JUR;Nr:413&comp=JUR%7C413%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:STAT%2013;Code:STAT;Nr:13&comp=STAT%7C13%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20518;Code:FIN;Nr:518&comp=FIN%7C518%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:OC%205;Code:OC;Nr:5&comp=OC%7C5%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2002;Nr:0100;Code:CNS&comp=0100%7C2002%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:723/2004;Nr:723;Year:2004&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:124;Day:27;Month:4;Year:2004;Page:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

 

11757/16     1 
 JUR  CS 

 

P L HA 

PRAVA 

na en  Rady (ES, EURAT M) .  e dne . b e na , ter m se m n  slu ebn  

d edn  a pracovn  d ostatn ch am stnanc  Evrops ch spole enstv  

( ) 

 

 

: 

„2. -

 

: 

„2. -

 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     2 
 JUR  DE 

 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

der Verordnung (EG, Euratom) Nr.  des Rates vom . M r   ur nderung des 

Statuts der Beamten der Europ ischen Gemeinschaften und der Besch ftigungsbedingungen 

für die sonstigen Bediensteten dieser Gemeinschaften 

( ) 

Seite  

"(2) 

 

"(2) 

Dienst wegen  

fern..." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16      
LISA JUR  ET 
 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

n u ogu . m rtsi . aasta m ruses (E , Euratom) nr , millega muudeta se 

Euroopa ühenduste ametni e personaliees irju ja Euroopa ühenduste muude teenistujate 

teenistustingimusi 

( ) 

1 2 ) 

 

„2. 

 

„2. 

 . 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     4 
 JUR  EL 

 

 

 

 

( ) 

 2) 

«

», 

«  

». 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     5 
ANNEX JUR  EN 
 

ANNEX 

C RRIGENDUM 

to Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No  of  March  amending the Staff 

Regulations of officials of the European Communities and the Conditions of Employment of 

other servants of the European Communities 

( ) 

Page 22, Annex I, point 58) (concerning Article 59(2)) 

"2. 

 

"2. If, over a period of 12 months, an official is absent without a medical certificate for up to 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     6 
ALLEGATO JUR  IT 
 

ALLEGAT  

RETTIFICA 

 

 

 

Pagina 22, allegato I, punto 58) (riguardante l'articolo 59, paragrafo 2) 

"2. 

mesi, un totale di 12 giorni, ..." 

"2.  di durata non superiore a tre giorni 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     7 
PIELIKUMS JUR  LV 
 

PIELIKUMS 

K DU LAB UMS 

 

( ) 

1. no 2 -247. lpp.) 

151.   

: 

 

: 

"2. Ja d  

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     8 
PRIEDAS JUR  LT 
 

PRIEDAS 

 m. ovo  d. Tarybos reglamento (EB, Euratomas) Nr. , i  dalies ei ian io 

Europos Bendrij  pareig n  tarnybos nuostatus ir it  Europos Bendrij  tarnautoj  

darbinimo s lygas, laid  i taisymas 

( ) 

( ) 

1.  

: 

„2. 

 

:

„2.  

 

2.  

: 

„—  

: 

„—   

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     9 
MELLÉKLET JUR  HU 
 

MELLÉKLET 

HEL ESB TÉS 

a  Eur pai K ss ge  tis tvisel ine  s em ly eti s ab ly at na , valamint a  Eur pai 

K ss ge  egy b al alma ottaina  al alma si felt teleine  m dos t s r l s l , . 

m rcius -i EK, EURAT M tan csi rendelethe  

 

„(2) 

 

„(2) három napos – orvosi 

– 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     10 
ANNESS JUR  MT 
 

ANNESS 

RETTIFIKA 

tar-Regolament tal-Kunsill (KE, Euratom) Nru  tat-  ta  Mar u  li jemenda r-

Regolamenti tal-Persunal tal-uffi jali tal-Komunitajiet Ewropej u l-Kondi jonijiet tal-

Impjieg ta  addiema o ra tal-Komunitajiet Ewropej 

- - -

-

51, Anness I, punt 58) (rigward l-  

"2. -

-  

"2. -  tlett 

-  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     11 
BIJLAGE JUR  NL 
 

BI LAGE 

RECTIFICATIE 

van Verordening (EG, Euratom) nr.  van de Raad van  maart  tot wij iging 

van het Statuut van de ambtenaren van de Europese Gemeenschappen en van de regeling die 

van toepassing is op de andere personeelsleden van de e Gemeenschappen 

( ) 

 

 

twaalf maanden een totaal van 12   

 

van twaalf dagen 

ambtenaar  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     12 
 JUR  PL 

 

A C NIK 

SPR ST ANIE 

do ro por d enia Rady ( E, Euratom) Nr   dnia  marca  r. mieniaj cego 

Regulamin pracownic y ur dni w sp lnot Europejs ich i arun i atrudnienia innych 

pracowni w sp lnot Europejs ich 

 

„2. 

 

„2.  

 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16      
ANEXO JUR  PT 
 

ANEX  

RETIFICA  

do Regulamento (CE, Euratom) n.º  do Conselho, de  de março de , ue altera 

o Estatuto dos Funcion rios das Comunidades Europeias e o Regime aplic vel aos outros 

agentes das Comunidades Europeias 

(  ) 

Na página 16, Anexo I, n.º 42 (em referência ao artigo 42.º-A, primeiro parágrafo) 

"O funcionário tem direito a uma licença parental por cada filho, com uma duração máxima de seis 

meses, sem vencimento-

filho.", 

-

"O funcionário tem direito a uma licença parental por cada filho, com uma duração máxima de seis 

meses, sem vencimento- nos seguintes  

Na página 22, Anexo I, n.º 58 (em referência ao artigo 59.º, n.º2) 

"2. Quando tais ausências por doença, não superiores a três dias, ultrapassem, durante um 

de  

-

"2. , não superiores a três dias, 

  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     14 
 JUR  SK 

 

PR L HA 

K RIGENDUM 

 nariadeniu Rady (ES, Euratom) .   . marca , tor m sa men  a dop a 

Slu obn  poriado  amestnancov Eur ps ych spolo enstiev a Podmien y amestn vania 

ostatn ch amestnancov Eur ps ych spolo enstiev 

( ) 

 

 

„2. 

 

„2. 

dôvodu   

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     15 
PRILOGA JUR  SL 
 

PRIL GA 

P PRAVEK 

Uredbe Sveta (ES, Euratom) t.   dne . marca  o spremembi Kadrovs ih 

predpisov a uradni e Evrops ih s upnosti in pogojev a aposlitev drugih uslu bencev 

Evrops ih s upnosti 

( ) 

( - ) 

  

„2. 

 

„2. 

  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     16 
LIITE JUR  FI 
 

LIITE 

IKAISU 

neuvoston asetu seen (E , Euratom) N:o , annettu  p iv n  maalis uuta , 

Euroopan yhteis jen vir amiehiin sovellettavien hen il st s nt jen ja yhteis jen muuta 

hen il st  os evien palvelussuhteen ehtojen muuttamisesta 

( ) 

) 

 

"2. 

 

: 

"2. 

 on 

". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C


 

 

11757/16     17 
BILAGA JUR  SV 
 

BILAGA 

R TTELSE 

till r dets f rordning (EG, EURAT M) nr  av den  mars  om ndring av 

tj nstef res rifterna f r tj nstem n i Europeis a gemens aperna och anst llningsvill oren 

f r vriga anst llda i Europeis a gemens aperna 

( ) 

 

"2. 

 

"2.  tre 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=118242&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11757/16;Nr:11757;Year:16&comp=11757%7C2016%7C



